Resolution No. 550

Pocomoke City Water Line Improvements, Pocomoke City CIPP Lining Project - Market Street (Phase 1)

Resolution of the Mayor and the City Council of Pocomoke City approving the solicitation of proposals from qualified firms to undertake Project Engineering services for the rehabilitation and restoration of a portion of the City's water lines as part of the **Pocomoke City Water Line**Improvements, Pocomoke City CIPP Lining Project - Market Street (Phase 1) with an option to bid on all four phases of the project; and

WHEREAS, the Scope and form of the proposal shall include: Design and Bid Package Preparation, Permitting Services, Construction Management and Administration Services, and Inspection Services, and

WHEREAS, the Qualifications of the firm must have five (5) or more years of related experience and have appropriate licensure in the State of Maryland; and

WHEREAS, the submissions for the proposal must be received no later than June 13, 2022 at 4:pm;

NOW, THE REFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Mayor and the City Council of Pocomoke City hereby endorses the Request for Proposal for the Water Line Improvements Project,

BE IT FURTHE R RESOLVED THAT, the Mayor be and is hereby requested to endorse this Resolution, indicating her approval the; and,

A Public Hearing was held on the $\underline{6^{th}}$ day of $\underline{June, 2022}$ during the Mayor & Council meeting at 6:30 p.m. in Council Chambers at City Hall.

There were no comments or objections from the public.

June 6, 2022

Adopted

May 16, 2022

Introduced

ROLL CALL VOTE	YEA/NAY/ABSTAIN/ABSENT
Holland Downing Tarr Nock Troast	

ATTEST:	
	THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF POCOMOKE CITY, MARYLAND
SI	GNED on THIS <u>8th</u> DAY OF <u>June, 2022</u>
	Esther Troast, City Council Vice-President
Michelle Beckett-El Soloh, City Clerk	Susan Marshall Harrison, Mayor
CERTIFICATION	
I, hereby certify, as Pocomoke City, Maryland, that on the day of, 2022 with Aye votes and Nay vote the aforesaid Resolution No. <u>550</u> passed.	
	SIGNATURE ON FILE
_	Michelle Beckett-El Soloh, City Clerk